Rule 2.21 Form 2.15B(Scot)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs R2.21

Pursuant to Rule 2.21(6) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number

CRAIGNAPIER VENTURES LIMITED SC319334

(a) Insert full name(s) We, Blair Carnegie Nimmo, KPMG LLP, 191 West George Street, Glasgow, G2 2LJ and Gary Steven
and address{es) of

administrator(s) Fraser, KPMG LLP, Saltire Court, 20 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh, EH1 2ZEG
attach a copy of:-

the statement(s) of affairs,

in respect of the administration of the above company.

Signed /W/éﬂ L‘LM

Joint Administrator

* Delete as applicable

Dated I?/{V/’7

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in

the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
Hcuse to contact you if there is a query on the form.

The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record Tel

DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:
Companies House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edmburgh EH1 2EB
urgh-2

DX 235 Edinburgh / LP 4 Edinb

SATURDAY

20/10;2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

22




Rule 2.21

The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.13B (Scot)

Statement of Affairs

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.21(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Statement as to the affairs of

Craignapier Ventures Limited (In Administration)

as at 16 August 2012, the date that the company entered administration.

Statutory Declaration .

I solemnly and sincerely declare that the information provided in this statemnent and the lists A
to G annexed and signed as relative hereto is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and

complete,

AND I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by
virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act 1835.

Declared at __/Ay?mése

Signed ____ }
- ‘
This _772enTh day of ﬁ ¢ bef —
v
S
Before me _ ///) m
) %(/ 4 Au}
A Notary Public’e i Solicitor

Kgnrelh Joha Baiic Sfevind™ Rgfgad.
13 konw R Shed, [ priérros

-

e

B




lease enmplete leglbly, preferlhly En
bla:k typa, er bold blnck Iettzrmg

Plemdomtwnsemthu mrpn o

_'Assets specxﬁcally secured (as per LlSt "B T

'ﬂoatmg charges and unsecured crcdltors
LIABILITIES )

B .(brought down)

:"." <B1115 payable (as] per List “F ).

- Estimated Surplus/Deﬁcmncy as rcgards members

;| 'Reatisable Valites . |-

e e I

Esumated realisable: value

- Less: Amount due to secured crethors

Esnmated Surplus e

'Estzmated Total Assets: avaﬂable for preferentlal crednors, holde"s of

. Preferential credltors (as per Lxst

. Fstiniated balanice of assets avajlsble f@’rli‘a‘_’is_lqgr_'s_j_- of_ nsa‘ﬁn‘g’:_\-.

- charges and uusecured cred1tors

-_._-i.‘f;Esnmated prescnbed part of net property where apphcable (to:3 L
carry forward) "

.. Holdets of floatmg chargcs (as per ‘List’ ‘D") . 5’: o

L Estirnated surplus/deﬁcxency as regards holders of ﬂoatmg L ;

" charges - -

| Estimated prescnbed part of net property where apphcable'::"-'-w: :

: _:Trade accounts(as perLlst“B“) e T

'Contmgent or othcr liabilities {as. per Lxst “G”) lgb
" Total usisecured creditors (exoludmg RN R

" any shortfalltoﬂoatmgcharge . i Lo

’ Esumated Surplns/Deﬁmency as regards crethors unsecured
. '.crednors (excludmg any shortfall to floating’ chargc holders)

o Estimated: deﬁc;ency after ﬂoatmg charge where apphcable
. " (brought' down) : : -

e Estmmted Surplus/Defimency as rcgards credltors o
E __'-Issued and Called-up Capltal e

These ﬁgures mnstbe read subject to the followmg'— ) ’

R - (@) The-re is no unpmd capxtal liable tobe called up] Lo )
“#[(b) The noriinal amount of unpaid capnal liable to be called up is £ .
.zslis not charged in favour of the holder of :he ﬂoal:mg charges(s)]

. The c.snmates arc snbject t:o the expenses of t.he hqr.udauon a.nd to any surplu.s or deﬁc:ency on tradmg

’ Assets. Lo

- estimated to pmdni:e's' -

' :_ ) fdele"usas' appropxiste_r T

-'-ﬁ'liich.l_ A '

pmssgfeaus;&oa ofte T




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

Signed

Statement of affairs LIST ‘A’

Assets not specifically secured

Particulars of assets

Book value

Estimated to produce

Balance at bank .....coccceiviieiicimieensienenserrnressesrenenns

Marketable securities (as per Schedule I............
Bills recéivable (as. per Schedule IT ...c.vveevcveee
Trade debtors (as per Schedule IIT) .......ccccooeniineie
Loans and advances (as per Schedule [V).............
Unpaid calls (as per Schedule V) ..o inicinenn

Stock 1n trade

Work in progress

Heritable PrOPEILY.....oevresiersesrererereresssenmaresereeese
Leasehold property ......cimieciecnienenennn. ......
Plant, machinery and vehicles ......ccovveeiiiencisicinnns
Furniture and fittings, BC ....ooccceeeccreserrcerenrcennaee
P'atanS, trade marks, 10 ..:vevreemeee e lececeenaen i
Investments other than marketable s;ecurities ........

Other PTOPETLY v s ransnneaisesa e

Total

.................................

.................................

.................................

..................................

..................................

D.at.c pz,' 0 ,L




Please do not write in this SCHEDULE I TO LIST ‘A’

margin p
Statement of affairs
Please complete legibly, i3
preferable tn black ype Marketable Securities
or baold block lettering .
. Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered
consecutively
T . X ok valu Estimated to
Name of organisation in which Details of Bo ¢ .
No > . produce
securities are held securities held © g £

wum&

Date' 02,\ o L?/

Signed




Please do not wn't.e in SCHEDULE O TO LIST ‘A?

this margi .
T Statement of affairs

Please . complete Bills of exchange, promissory notes, etc. available as assets
legibly, preferably in . .

black type, or bold
Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

block lettering
Amount of bill { Date Estimated to Particulars of any
N Name and adress of acceptor or note when produce property held as
° of bill or note due security for payment

£ £ of bill or note

NI BhsT

DateDZ_‘ lb ) l,Z/

Signed




Pleese o ot waie 1o his SCHEDULE Il TO LIST ‘A’
margin -
Statement of affairs

Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type, Trade debtors

or bold block lettering .
- Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered

consecutively
No Name and address of Particulars of any Book value Esnx:{t;cl ©
debtor o securities held for debt £ . P £

hoorrd |

Signed | i Date ?'2, \[/0 ’ (?/




Plese do not wite i tis  §CHEDULE IV TO LIST ‘A’

Statement of affairs

Please complete legibly,
preferably bn black fyom L.oans and Advances

or bold block lettering
. Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and nurnbered

consecutively
No Name and address of Particulars of any Book value ES“::;:;‘; to
debtor securities held for debt ¢ P p
.I\B l\j'L__,
Signed Date ‘0 2 (D - [ D
v ¥ "




Hlése do oot wic s SCHEDULE V TO LIST ‘A’
Statement of affairs

Please complete Loans and Advances
[egibly, preferably in
black type, or bold

block lettering Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and
numbered consecutively
Amount of Total Estimated
No in No of call per amount to produce
No | share Nam:hgghacllgress of shares share | due
register older . .held unpaid _
£ £ £

(NN

Date DZ\[O lb

Signed




Please do not write
this margin

Please
legibly, preferably
black type, or bo
block lettering

complete

in

LIST ‘B’ (consisting of

pages)

Statement of affairs

i
1d

secured by a floating charge)

Assets specifically secured and creditors fully or partly
secured (see note below) (not including debenture holders

No

Particulars of assets
specifically secured and
nature of security

security granted

Name of
creditor -

Date when

Address and occupation

(>

Lok

PLot At

Conrand  B4D¢,

ALUBD.

. I |

L

X7 [z\
ll

®

e

RS

PLETS AT
h@ur—\oﬁ{[&l\

|

RE— .

™

T tMara

——— e

RacHT
HolDING

o = mardh

‘Rm.

bLst At
AVASDALE N

&L‘;L(

()

N

bavd

MEAsPUR

vl A1
A AL
NAWAIN

REEs

Dant 1>

—

MEAsine3

z % D k*" Note: For this purpose treat as a creditor but identify separately

LA v

R CY
(®)

an owner of goods in the company’s possession under a hire-purchase agreement or an

agreement for the hire of goods for more than 3 months, or _
a seller of goods to the company claiming a retention of title or a seller under a

‘conditional sale agreement.




Please do not write in this
margin

Please complete legibly,
preferably in  black
type, or bold block

lettering
Consideration | Estimated value { Total Balance of Estimated
Balance of
of assets | amount due debt secured debt surplus from
specifically creditor secure unsecured security
secured carried to List
E
Signed Date




f;f:f:a:‘gn“"‘ write in LIST “C’ (consisting of A pages)
Statement of affairs

Flease complete Preferential creditors for salaries, wages and otherwise
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

Nasmes to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No Name of creditor Address

NONE_ .




Please do mot write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

Amount ranking Balance not
Nature of claim Total ameunt of claim ou:fere ti:lb as - preferential carried to
preteren List ‘E’

Signed

pae 220 0" [T




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ‘D’
Statement of affairs
List of holders of debentures secured by a floating charge

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No

Narme and address of Holder

Amount
£

Description of assets over which
security extends

NONE

Signed

™

Date pz, ‘{b {L




Please do not write in
this margin

Please cornplete
legibly, preferable in
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST “E’ (consisting of pages)
Statement of affairs

Unsecured creditors — trade accounts.
Identify separately on this list customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of

goods and services

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Amount of the debt

No Name of and address of creditor
£

NN

Signed | H/)’VL | Da‘“DZ‘lD‘./?‘




Pléhse do not wite in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in

black type, or bold
block lettering

*Note

The particulars of any ;

bills of exchange and
promissory notes held
by a holder should be
inserted immediately
below the name and
address of such
creditor.

LIST ‘¥’
Statement of affairs

Unsecured creditors ~ Bills payable, promissory notes, etc

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Name and address of Name and address of

No acceptor of bill or note holder*

Date when
due

Amount of ¢claim

£

7 Signed

Date> pz.‘ (D LZ/




* .Fitase do not write in
-+ - this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block iettering

LIST ‘G’
Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors — contingent liabilities

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No Name and address of creditor Nature of Hability

Amount of claim

FMrc P rmI{Ten
Fora, \ AT
Fiuwz, .

Signed

Date




